The aggregate Consideration Shares comprising 58,000,000 Shares represents approximately 14.50% of the
issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement and approximately 12.66% of the
enlarged issued share capital of the Company immediately following the Completion.

The Consideration Shares will be issued and allotted pursuant to a specific mandate to be obtained by the
Board from the Independent Shareholders at the EGM. Application will be made to the Listing Committee of
the Stock Exchange for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

There is no restriction for the subsequent sale of the Consideration Shares and the Consideration Shares will
rank pari passu in all respects with all other Shares in issue on Completion.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect on the shareholding structure of the
Company upon Completion (assuming no other changes in the issued share capital of the Company) are set
out below:

	 As at the date of this
	 announcement	 Immediately after Completion
	 	 (Note 3)
	 Number of	 Approximate 	 Number of	 Approximate
	 Shares	 %	 Shares	 %

U Banquet (Cheung’s)
  Holdings Company
  Limited (Note 1)	 275,570,000	 68.89	 275,570,000	 60.17

WONG Tsip Yue, Pauline
  (Note 2)	 200,000	 0.05	 200,000	 0.04

The Vendor	  — 	  — 	 58,000,000	 12.66

Public Shareholders	 124,230,000	 31.06	 124,230,000	 27.13

Total	 400,000,000	 100.00	 458,000,000	 100.00

Notes:

1.	 U Banquet (Cheung’s) Holdings Company Limited, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands and is
owned as to 58.5% by Mr. Cheung Ka Ho and 41.5% by Mr. Cheung Ka Kei. Both Mr. Cheung Ka Ho and Mr.
Cheung Ka Kei are executive Directors.

2.	 The 200,000 Shares represent beneficial interest of the spouse of Ms. WONG Tsip Yue, Pauline, an independent
non-executive Director.

3.	 Assuming there is no change in the existing shareholding of the Company except for the issue of the
Consideration Shares.

– 8 –

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE ACQUISITIONS

The Group is principally engaged in operation of a chain of Chinese restaurants, provision of wedding services